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INFORMATION REGARDING SERVICE

12-01-11
12:20 PM

I have provided notification of filing to the electronic mail addresses on the
attached service list.

Upon confirmation of this document’s acceptance for filing, I will cause a
hard copy of the filed document to be served upon the service list to this
proceeding by U.S. mail. The service list I will use to serve the hard copy of the
filed document is current as of today’s date.

Dated December 1, 2011, at San Francisco, California.

/s/ ANN CHRISTINA ROTHCHILD
Ann Christina Rothchild

NOTICE

Parties should notify the Process Office, Public Utilities Commission,
505 Van Ness Avenue, Room 2000, San Francisco, CA 94102, of any
change of address to ensure that they continue to receive documents.
You must indicate the proceeding number on the service list on which
your name appears.
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The Commission’s policy is to schedule hearings (meetings, workshops,
etc.) in locations that are accessible to people with disabilities. To verify
that a particular location is accessible, call: Calendar Clerk

(415) 703-1203.

If specialized accommodations for the disabled are needed, e.g., sign
language interpreters, those making the arrangements must call the
Public Advisor at (415) 703-2074 or TDD# (415) 703-2032 five working
days in advance of the event.
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Elizabeth Klebaner

ADAMS BROADWELL JOSEPH & CARDOZO
601 GATEWAY BLVD., STE. 1000

SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO CA 94080

(650) 589-1660
eklebaner@adamsbroadwell.com

For: California Unions for Reliable Energy

Jacqueline Ayer

40701 ORTEGA HIGHWAY

LAKE ELSINORE CA 92530

AirSpecial@aol.com

For: Forest Residents Opposing New Transmission Lines
(FRONTLINES)

Jennifer M. Haley

BEST BEST & KRIEGER LLP

655 WEST BROADWAY, 15TH FLOOR

SAN DIEGO CA 92101

(619) 525-1330

Jennifer.Haley@bbklaw.com

For: Elsinore Valley for Municipal Water District

Jonathan Evans

CENTER FOR BIOLOGICAL DIVERSITY
351 CALIFORNIA ST., SUITE 600

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104

(415) 436-9682 X-318
jevans@biologicaldiversity.org

For: Center for Biological Diversity

Gene Frick

4271 BAGGETT DR

RIVERSIDE CA 92505

gfrick@cosmoaccess.net

For: Santa Ana Mountains Task Force of the Sierra Club/Friends
of the Forest (Trabuco District)/ The Santa Rosa Plateau

Gregory Heiden

Legal Division

RM. 5039

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298

(415) 355-5539

gxh@cpuc.ca.gov

For: Division of Ratepayer Advocates

Arthur F. Coon

MILLER, STARR & REGALIA

1331 NO. CALIFORNIA BLVD., FIFTH FLOOR

WALNUT CREEK CA 94596

(925) 935-9400

arthur.coon@msrlegal.com

For: Fresian Focus, LLC/The Fernandez Trust/Joseph and Joan
Fernandez

John Pecora

16336 GRAND AVENUE
LAKE ELSINORE CA 92530
(951) 678-3070
johnpecoral00@ca.rr.com
For: John Pecora

Martin Ridenour

LINDA LOU RIDENOUR
33628 BRAND ST.

LAKE ELSINORE CA 92530
(951) 678-2300
merllr@verizon.net

For: Butterfield Multiuse Trails

Paul A. Szymanski

Sr. Counsel

SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
101 ASH STREET HQ 12

SAN DIEGO CA 92101-3017

(619) 699-5078
PSzymanski@SempraUltilities.com

For: San Diego Gas & Electric Company

Robert Kang

JENNIFER R. HOSBROUCK; LAURA B. RENGER
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY
2244 WLANUT GROVE AVE,, PO BOX 800
ROSEMEAD CA 91770

(626) 302-6012

robert.kang@sce.com

For: Southern California Edison Company

Arnold B. Podgorsky

WRIGHT & TALISMAN, P.C.
1200 G STREET, N.W., SUITE 600
WASHINGTON DC 20005

(202) 393-1200
Podgorsky@wrightlaw.com

For: Wright & Talisman, P.C.
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Patrick L. Morand

WRIGHT & TALISMAN, P.C.
1200 G STREET NW, SUITE 600
WASHINGTON DC 20005

(202) 393-1200
morand@wrightlaw.com

For: The Nevada Hydro Company
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Andrew Barnsdale

Energy Division

AREA 4-A

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-3221
bca@cpuc.ca.gov

Frank Lindh

Legal Division

RM. 5138

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2015
frl@cpuc.ca.gov

Angela K. Minkin

Executive Division

RM. 5017

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1573
ang@cpuc.ca.gov

Marcelo Poirier

Legal Division

RM. 5025

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2913
mpo@cpuc.ca.gov

Nicholas Sher

Legal Division

RM. 4007

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-4232
nms@cpuc.ca.gov
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Michael Yeo

Division of Ratepayer Advocates
RM. 4103

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-5248

mey@cpuc.ca.gov
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Marc D. Joseph

ADAMS BROADWELL JOSEPH & CARDOZO
601 GATEWAY BLVD., STE. 1000

SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO CA 94080-7037
(650) 589-1660
mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com

Tanya A. Gulesserian

Attorney At Law

ADAMS BROADWELL JOSEPH & CARDOZO
601 GATEWAY BLVD. STE 1000

SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO CA 94080

(650) 589-1660
tgulesserian@adamsbroadwell.com

Anthony Harris

BEST BEST & KRIEGER LLP
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
(619) 525-1300
anthony.harris@bbklaw.com

Charity Schiller

BEST BEST & KRIEGER LLP

3750 UNIVERSITY AVENUE

RIVERSIDE CA 92502-1028

(951) 686-1450

Charity.Schiller@bbklaw.com

For: Elsinore Valley Municipal Water District

John E. Brown

BEST BEST & KRIEGER LLP

3750 UNIVERSITY AVENUE, SUITE 400
RIVERSIDE CA 92502

(951) 686-1450

john.brown@bbklaw.com

For: Elsinore Valley Municipal Water District
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CAL. INDEPENDENT SYSTEM OPERATOR CORP.
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(916) 608-7130

e-recipient@caiso.com

Judith Sanders

CAL. INDEPENDENT SYSTEM OPERATOR CORP.
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000-0000

(916) 608-7130

jsanders@caiso.com

CALIFORNIA ENERGY MARKETS
425 DIVISADERO ST. STE 303

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94117-2242
(415) 552-1764

cem@newsdata.com

John Buse

CENTER FOR BIOLOGICAL DIVERSITY
5656 S. DORCHESTER AVE. NO 3
CHICAGO IL 60637

(323) 533-4416
jbuse@biologicaldiversity.org

Donald C. Liddell
DOUGLASS & LIDDELL
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
(619) 993-9096
liddell@energyattorney.com

Lupe Garcia

ELECTRIC POWER GROUP
201 S. LAKE AVENUE, STE. 400
PASADENA CA 91101

(626) 685-2015
garcia@electricpowergroup.com

Fred Mobasheri

Consultant

ELECTRIC POWER GROUP, LLC
201 SOUTH LAKE AVE.,, SUITE 400
PASADENA CA 91101

(626) 658-2015

fmobasheri@aol.com

Ronald E. Young

District Gen. Manager

ELSINORE VALLEY MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT
3131 CHANEY STREET / PO. BOX 3000

LAKE ELSINORE CA 92531-3000

ryoung@evmwd.net
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Maya Lopez Grasse

4209 E. VERMONT ST.
LONG BEACH CA 90814
(562) 547-3051
grasse@curegroup.org

Nathan Jacobsen

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000-0000
Njacobsen@waterboards.ca.gov

Russ Kanz

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000-0000
rkanz@waterboards.ca.gov

Jared W. Johnson

LATHAM & WATKINS

505 MONTGOMERY STREET, SUITE 2000
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111

(415) 391-0600

jared.johnson@lw.com

Shannon D. Torgerson
LATHAM & WATKINS LLP
650 TOWN CENTER DRIVE
COSTA MESA CA 92626
(714) 540-1235
shannon.torgerson@lw.com

David Marcus

PO BOX 1287
BERKELEY CA 94701
(510) 528-0728
dmarcus2@sbcglobal.net

MRW & ASSOCIATES, LLC
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
(510) 834-1999
mrw@mrwassoc.com

Kristin Estenger

RANCHO CAPISTRANO PROPERTY OWNERS ASS
34655 ARROYO ROAD

LAKE ELSINORE CA 92530

(951) 678-9735

k.estenger@jdlincoln.com

Linda Lou Ridenour
MARTIN RIDENOUR
33628 BRAND ST.

LAKE ELSINORE CA 92530
(951) 678-2300
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merllr@verizon.net
For: Lake Elsinore Historical Society

Kevin O'Beirne

Regulatory Case Mgr.

SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
8330 CENTURY PARK COURT, CP32D
SAN DIEGO CA 92123

(858) 654-1765
KO'Beirne@SempraUitilities.com

Central Files

SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
8330 CENTURY PARK CT, CP32D, RM CP31-E
SAN DIEGO CA 92123-1530

(858) 654-1852
CentralFiles@SempraUltilities.com

Case Administration

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY
2244 WALNUT GROVE AVENUE, ROOM 370
ROSEMEAD CA 91770

(626) 302-1711

case.admin@sce.com

David Kates

THE NEVADA HYDRO COMPANY
3510 UNOCAL PLACE, SUITE 200
SANTA ROSA CA 92083

(707) 570-1866

dkates@sonic.net

For: The Nevada Hydro Company

Peter Lewandowski

THE NEVADA HYDRO COMPANY
26051 VIA CONCHA

MISSION VIEJO CA 92691

(949) 697-0676

environment@cox.net



